Contract Period - Contract period begins on the day the Contractor receives 
unsigned Contract, Performance Bond, Payment Bond, and "Instructions for Execution of 
Contract, Bonds, and Insurance Certificates." Bidder agrees to complete project within 
Three hundred and nineteen (319) calendar days from receipt of aforementioned 
documents. Fifteen (15) calendar days have been allocated in construction schedule for 
receiving aforementioned documents from Bidder. 

b. Commencement - Contractor agrees to commence work on this project after the